
      St Michael’s Weekly Bulletin: Monday 4th December 2023 

 

Dates to remember : December 2023 Dates to remember : January  2024 Dates to remember : February 2024 

 Yr13 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual )  - Monday 11th December  

 Yr11 Art Mock Exam  - Wednesday 13th & Thursday 14th December  

 Carol Service – Thursday 14th December 1900  

 Yr12 Christmas Social  - Friday 15th December   

 Yr13 Christmas Social  - Monday 18th December  

 Yr13 Awards and Speech Night  - Tuesday 19th December 1830 

 Last day of Term Thursday 21st December  - Early Finish 1300 

 Christmas Holidays  - Monday 25th – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 

 INSET DAYS  - Thursday 4th January & Friday 5th January  

 Students Return to School – Monday 8th January  

 INSET DAYS  - Thursday 4th January & Friday 5th January  

 Students Return to School – Monday 8th January  

 Yr12 Exams  - Monday 8th January  - Friday 11th January  

 Yr7 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual )  - Wednesday 10th January  

 Yr13 Exams – Friday 11th January to Friday 13th January  

 Mary Ward Week – Monday 22nd January – Friday 26th January  

 Yr10 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual ) – Monday 29th January  

 GCSE Berlin Trip  -  Tuesday 30th January  to  Friday 2nd February  

 Yr8 & 9 HPV Immunisations – Tuesday 30th January  

 Yr11 Food Tech Exam ( All Morning )  - Tuesday 30th January & 
Wednesday 31st January  

 Yr13 Belgium Trip – Wednesday 31st January to Friday 2nd February  

 Sixth Form Pilgrimage to Rome – Tuesday 6th February to Friday 
9th February 

 Yr12 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual ) – Wednesday 7th 
February  

 Last Day of Term  - Friday 9th February  

 Half-Term -  Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February 

  Students Return to School – Monday 19th February  
 
 
 

School Dinners Information Links to School News & Events This Weeks Prayer 

School Menu Week 2 

Monday: Mac & Cheese/Penne Pasta in Tomato Sauce/Carrots/Jacket Potatoes 
Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Cakes 
Tuesday: Beef Stew/Mash Potatoes/Veg Cottage Pie/Mix Veg Dessert: Fresh 
Fruit & Cookies 
Wednesday: Pizza & Roast Potatoes /Veg Pizza/Salad  Dessert: Fresh Fruit & 
Chocolate Twist 
Thursday: Roast Chicken Drum Sticks/Rice/Veg Sausages/Broccoli/Jacket 
Potatoes   
Dessert :Fresh Fruit & Muffins 
Friday: Fish & Chips/Veg Pasta Bake/Salad  Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Croissants 

 

   

 
 
 
St-Michaels 6th Nationally for Students Entering Russell Group Universities 
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-6th-nationally-for-
students-entering-russell-group-universities/ 
Yr8 Sleepover 
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/year-8-big-sleepover/ 
 

 

Day Morning Clubs Exams  AM Events  Lunch Time Activities PM Events  School Outings Afterschool Clubs  Afterschool 
Events 

Monday 
04/12/23 

   Physics Clinic  A-LEVEL  [PLS and PLJ] 1315 – 1350 
Football Teams Yr7 – 1315 – 1345 
GCSE Physics Club Yr10 & 11 (PLJ) 1315 – 1350 
Debate Club – 1320 S4 
 

 Yr12  Chemistry in 
Action Trip 

Netball Teams Yr7 
 1535 – 1630 

 

Tuesday 
05/12/2023 
 

Table Tennis  - 0800 - 0830    Engineering Club   ( DT ) 1315 
Teen Tech  Yr9 ( C1 ) 1315 - 1350 
Volleyball Yr9 – 1315 – 1345 
Mindfulness Art Club Yr7 1315 – 1345 H1 
Maths Clinic 1320 – 1350 KS3 & KS4 OC2 KS5 OC1 

Yr12 GCSE Awards 
Afternoon P6 &P7  

 KS4 Netball Teams 
1535 – 1630 
KS3 Badminton  
( £ Sign up via PE office ) 
1535 – 1630  

 

Wednesday 
06/12/2023 

Volleyball KS4&KS5 – 0800 - 0830 
 

  Basketball – 1315 – 1345 
CREST Club  Yr10 & 11 ( PLJ ) 1315 
Yr11 Chemistry Clinic ( CLJ ) 1320 – 1350  
 

 Yr12 & 13 Physics in 
Action Trip 

Yr8 & 9 Netball Teams 
1535 – 1630  
 
 

 

Thursday 
07/12/2023 

GCSE Badminton – 0800 - 0830 
 
 

    Infinity Club Practice UKMT Maths Challenge & Hans Woyda  
(OC1) 1310 - 1350 
Astrophysics Club All Welcome ( PLJ ) 1315 
Science Club  Yr17,8,9 ( PLJ ) 1315 - 1350 
KS3 Dance Club ( Sign up via PE office ) 1315 – 1345 
Yr12 Chemistry Clinic ( CLJ ) 1320 – 1350 
Yr13 Chemistry Clinic ( CLS ) 1320 – 1350 
 

   Yr8 &9 Football Teams  
1535 – 1630  

 

Autumn Concert  

Friday 
08/12/23 

  Christmas Jumper 
Day  

Yr10 Chemistry Clinic ( CUL) 1320 – 1350 
 

    KS4 & KS5 Badminton  
( £ Sign up via PE office ) 
1535 – 1630 

 

St- Michaels Chaps Newsletter November 2023 

https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-

michaels-chaps-newsletter/ 
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School Menu Price List  
 

 

  
 


